#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jianbo Lu	10/13/2009
Joseph Meyers	10/13/2009
Jeffrey Rupp	10/13/2009
Benqt Jacobson	10/13/2009
Mathijs Geurink	10/13/2009
Olle Johansson	10/13/2009
Douglas Rhode	10/13/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ford Motor Company	
Street Address:	The American Road	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48121	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 12595829	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500987570

Fax Number: (586)797-0064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480 200 2054 Email: LISA@I3LAW.COM

ANGELA M. BRUNETTI, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3233 Lake Forest Dr.

Address Line 4: Sterling Heights, MICHIGAN 48314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81202289

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023366 FRAME: 0693** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Brunetti
Total Attachments: 5 source=81145258assign_ford#page1.tif source=81145258assign_ford#page2.tif source=81145258assign_ford#page3.tif source=81145258assign_ford#page4.tif source=81145258assign_ford#page5.tif	

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81145258 entitled: ENHANCED YAW STABILITY CONTROL TO MITIGATE A VEHICLE'S ABNORMAL YAW MOTION DUE TO A DISTURBANCE FORCE APPLIED TO A VEHICLE BODY

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Jianbo Lu
Joe Meyers
Jeffrey Rupp
Bengt Jacobson
Mathijs Geurink
Doug Rhode
Olie Johansson;
and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by full and exclusive described in the s of the United Sta herein.	THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent tes therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date
Serial No.	, Filing Date), and I hereby request the Commissioner of
Patents and Tra Executed by:	, Filing Date), and I hereby request the Commissioner of demarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.
	SIGNATURE:
	Jianbo Lu <u>granbadu</u> Date: 9/13/06
Name:	Jianbo Lu Manbodu Date:
Home Address:	33751 Elmira Ct. <i>U</i>
City, State, Zip:	Livonia, MI 48150
Country:	United States of America
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Joe Meyers C - Meyers Date: 9/13/06
Name:	Jeffrey Rupp Date: 9.03-0C
Home Address:	4216 Spring Lake Blva.
City, State, Zip:	Ann Arbor, MI 48108
Country:	United States of America
Name:	Bengt Jacobson Date:
Home Address:	Hasselvägen 93
City, State, Zip:	Mölniycke, SE-435 38
Country:	Sweden

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81145258 entitled: ENHANCED YAW STABILITY CONTROL TO MITIGATE A VEHICLE'S ABNORMAL YAW MOTION DUE TO A DISTURBANCE FORCE APPLIED TO A VEHICLE BODY

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Jienbo Lu Joe Meyers Jeffrey Rupp Bengt Jacobson Mathijs Geurink Doug Rhode Olle Johansson; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by full and exclusive described in the sp of the United State herein:	my contractual obligation, I do sell, assignight for the United States of America at secification executed by me on the date as therefor (and I hereby authoriza my a	ant agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR in and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the not for all foreign countries to the said invention, as listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date.
	SIGNATUR	RE:
	Jlanbo Lu 39751 Elmira Ct Livonia, MI 48150 United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Farmington Hills, MI 48336	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:		
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Bengt Jacobson Hasselvägen 93 Mölnlycke, SE-435 38 Sweden	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023366 FRAME: 0696

Please direct all con	respondence to: 28549	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Mathija Geurink Savidabovagen 50 Olofstorp, 424 90 Sweden	Date Sept 18. 2000
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Doug Rhode 32743 Hearthstone Rd. Farmington Hills, MI 48334 United States of America	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Oile Johansson Forshälla-Strand 425 Ljungskile, 459 94 Sweden	Date:

Fred Owens

# Please direct all correspondence to: 28549

Name: Mathijs Geurink
Home Address: Savidsbovagen 50
City, State, Zip: Olofstorp, 424 90

Country: Sweden

Name: Doug Rhode Douglas I Plade Date: 4/14/06

Date: \_

Home Address: 32743 Hearthstone Rd.
City, State, Zip: Farmington Hills, MI 48334
United States of America

Name: Olle Johansson \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_

Home Address:

City, State, Zip: Uddevalla Country: Sweden

Fred Owens

Please direct all correspondence to: 28549

Mathlis Geurink Date: Savidsbovagen 50 Olofstorp, 424 90 Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country: Sweden Doug Rhode Date: Name: 32743 Hearthstone Rd. Home Address: City, State, Zip: Farmington Hills, MI 48334 United States of America Country: Date: 09/18/2006 Olle Johansson Name:

Home Address: For

Forshålla-Strand 425

City, State, Zip: Country: Ljungskile, 459 94

Sweden

Fred Owens

PATENT REEL: 023366 FRAME: 0699

**RECORDED: 10/13/2009**